TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bijur Lubricating Corporation		04/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bijur Delimon International, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Gateway Centre Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 109
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1627983	FLUIDFLEX
Registration Number:	0650469	В
Registration Number:	0656266	В
Registration Number:	1468005	VERSAMATIC
Registration Number:	1547254	CHASSISCARE
Registration Number:	1444884	SPIN-REV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010
Email: rbradoff@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Martin L. Faigus - Caesar Rivise Ltd

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0667 1627983

CH \$165.00

900230445

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street Address Line 2: 11th Floor, Seven Penn Center Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B1105/00000_BLC-BDIASSN NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin L. Faigus Signature: /Martin L. Faigus/ Date: 08/07/2012 Total Attachments: 4 source=MergerDoc-BLC-BDI#page1.tif source=MergerDoc-BLC-BDI#page2.tif source=MergerDoc-BLC-BDI#page3.tif source=MergerDoc-BLC-BDI#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0668

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FARVAL LUBRICATION SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"LUBESITE SYSTEMS, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BIJUR LUBRICATING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2008, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2501809 8100M

080464597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6547260

DATE: 04-24-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0669

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:12 PM 04/23/2008 FILED 04:41 PM 04/23/2008 SRV 080464597 - 2501809 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FARVAL LUBRICATION SYSTEMS, INC.,

LUBESITE SYSTEMS, INC.

AND

BIJUR LUBRICATING CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Farval Lubrication Systems, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (ii) Lubesite Systems, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey; and
- (ii) Bijur Lubricating Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Lubesite Systems, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation, by Farval Lubrication Systems, Inc. in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and by Bijur Lubricating Corporation in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Bijur Lubricating Corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Bijur Delimon International, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(00279517.DOC;1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0670 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Bijur Lubricating Corporation is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Articles First, relating to the name, of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following articles:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Bijur Delimon International, Inc.";

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 6950 South Edgerton Road, Brecksville, Ohio 44141-3184.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Lubesite Systems, Inc. consists of two thousand five hundred (2,500) shares at a par value of \$1.00 each.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on May 1, 2008.

Dated April 18, 2008

(00279517.DOC;1)

BLIUR LUBRICATING CORPORATION	
By. Miles	
Name: John V Curci	
(Annu V Saar	
Title: Vice-President & Secretary	

{00279517.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004837 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 08/07/2012